Results 8/24/2003

Milwaukee SCCA Solo Event #6 Aug 24, 2003 Sponsored by: Milwaukee Region SCCA Solo I

Po Nbr Driver's Car, Sponsor
Stock Category
A Stock
T 1 13 Brad Moore
Hartland, WI
2 60 Kenneth Mischka
Franklin, WI

D Stock

T 1 39 Chris Dvorak

[139] Addison, IL

T 2 25 Todd Moore
Waukesha, WI
3 139 Derek Dvorak

[39] Addison, IL

4 325 Jessica Sampson

E Stock

T 1 27 Mark Mcknight
Waukesha, WI

2 99 Denise Cashmore
New Berlin, WI

F Stock

T 1 58 Todd Lorino
South Milwaukee, WI
2 23 Bob Weir
Round Lake Beach, IL

Tire Mfg, Size

Drivers: 2
90 Chevrolet Corvette White

Pops
96 Chevrolet Corvette White

Drivers: 4

01 Acura Type R Yellow
Lazy Man Racing

01 Bmw 325Ci Steel Blue
01 Acura Type R Yellow

Lazy Man Racing
2001 BMW 325 Blue

Drivers: 2

91 Toyota MR2 White

93 Toyota MR2 Yellow Hoosier
My loving & patient husband
Drivers: 2

98 Chevrolet Camaro Red

99 Chevy Camaro Z28 Blue

Rgn,Div. Course 1

Trophies: 1
Milw 54.511

20 DNF

Trophies: 2
Chicago 56.312
Milwaukee 65.667(6)
Chicago DNF

60.279(3)

Trophies: 1
Cendiv DNF

Milwaukee 52.203

Trophies: 1
Milwaukee 74.406

Mke 54.557

57.992(2) 55.732(1) 54.370

63.159(1)

52.060
DNF
57.426(1)

58.188(2)

52.966

54.108(1)

74.306(2)

53.945

58.848

52.155
52.787
54.735

55.815(1)

52.435

52.240

52.061

54.638

58.477

50.734
54.647(1)
55.291

54.243

52.150

DNF

52.206

56.034(1)

DNF

58.168

51.119
53.093
53.940

56.945(1)

52.832

55.193(1)

51.944

53.420

55.027

58.111

53.078
DNF
54.001

55.208(1)

52.519

52.387

51.632

54.758(1)

54.370

58.111
-3.741

50.734

52.787
-2.053
53.940
-1.153
54.243
-0.303

52.150

52.203
-0.053

51.632

53.420
-1.788



G Stock Drivers: 2
T 1 175 Dan Kimber 95 Toyota Celica ST Red
Racine, WI
2 95 Michael Machi 95 Chevrolet Camaro Green
Milwaukee, WI Wife

Street Prepared Category
D Street Prepared Drivers: 3

T 1 112 Ron Schimmelpfennina 03 Cooper Mini S Silver
Winona, MN
2 44 Charlie Rossier 02 Mini S
Stevens Point, WI
3 747 Mike (Edward) Wenzler 75 Bmw 2002 Black
Mil, Wi

Modified Category
F Modified Drivers: 2

T 1 53 John Bryan Moore Solo Vee Red
Naperville, IL

2 21 Frank Friedman 66 Ausrtia Vau Formula Hoosier

Oshkosh, WI PFM Racing

Trophies: 1

20 68.098(1) 55.589  55.333  58.045(1) 55.751  56.730(1) 55.333

Mke 66.145(2) 58.452 58.477 56.838 58.161(1) DNF 56.838
-1.505

Trophies: 1
DNF 55.743 54,722 54.250 53.999 53.338 53.338
DNF DNF 55.511 54.181 54.005 53.745 53.745
-0.407
56.135 57.875(1) 57.943(1) 57.321(1) 55.261 54.634 54.634
-0.889

Trophies: 1
58.661(3) DNF 52.549(1) 50.319 51.246(1) 53.529(2) 50.319
Mke DNF 58.565 51.289 50.830 55.187(1) DNF 50.830
-0.511



Other Category
Street Touring
T 1 59
T 2 95
T 3 21
T 4 13
T 5 256
6 74
7 221
8 113
9 172
10 132
11 103
12 32
13 77

14 174

Colin Fiedler
New Berlin, WI
Craig Mankiewicz
New Berlin, WI
Art Hodge
Waukesha, WI
Jason Dembosky
Greendale, WI
Andrew Sloane
Milwaukee, WI

Christopher D'Alessio

Gurnee, IL
Khanit Nguyen

Joel Wakefield
Milwaukee, WI
Scott Pease
Hartland, WI
Paul Nielander
Gurnee, IL

Matt Dekgyser
Waukesha, WI
Adam Warmka
Madison, WI
Vilay Douangvilay
MILWAUKEE, WI
Randy Kirby
Waukesha, WI

Street Touring Ladies

T 1 42

Maggie Key
West Bend, WI

Drivers: 14
89 Honda Civic Red
89 Civic Si Red

99 Honda Civic Black
United Solutions of America
98 Dodge Neon R/T Black
United Solutions of America
00 Honda Civic Blue

01 Dodge Neon ACR Red
Me

93 Honda Civic Red

99 Honda Civic Black

92 Ford Taurus Red
Pease Consulting

01 Volkswagen Jetta GLX White

00 Subaru Impreza White
89 Toyota Supra Red
90 Nissan 240Sx White

95 Honda Civic Black

Drivers: 1

95 Honda Civic Black

Trophies: 5

20 54.587(1) 54.453(1) 53.826(1) 51.419

54.098

Milwaukee 52.989

Milwaukee 53.935

Milwaukee DNF

Milwaukee 56.558(1)

60.124

Milwaukee 57.683

Mke 65.080(2)

20 58.719
DNF

Milwaukee 59.251
NON DNF

63.737

Trophies: 1

Milwaukee 72.459

53.292
54.684
53.314
54.466
59.799(3)
DNF
57.396
57.444
57.652
60.844
DNF
61.502

62.600

68.662

55.361(1) 53.189

54.766 53.353

56.036(1) 55.092(1)

53.769 53.850
54.226 54.215
56.563 54.354
56.493 56.274
57.650 57.878
57.987 58.206
59.868 DNF

60.137 58.219
59.201 59.967
61.563 60.757
DNF 67.856

54.077(1) 51.604
54.883(1) 52.452
53.082  58.889
53.892  53.836

60.996(3) DNF

53.780  55.955(1)
54.818  54.809
56.322  56.443
57.284  59.858
57.354  58.314
58.445  57.949
58.204  DNF
DNF 59.280
61.204  59.333

67.236(1) 66.113

51.419

52.452
-1.033
52.989
-0.537
53.314
-0.325
53.769
-0.455
53.780
-0.011
54.354
-0.574
56.274
-1.920
57.284
-1.010
57.354
-0.070
57.949
-0.595
58.204
-0.255
59.201
-0.997
59.333
-0.132

66.113



Street Touring Xtreme

T 1
T 2
3
4
5

Street Modified

213

450

174

150

a7

T 1 66
[266]
T 2 266
[66]
3 20
4 127
Formula 125
T 1 193
2 125
3 93
Formula Jr
T 1 15

Jay Luikart
Burlington, WI
Curt Hanson
Glenview, IL

Joe Dowsett
Eagle, WI

ALEX MOSS
Eagle, WI

Paul Szedziewski
Milwaukee, WI

Adam Hodge
Waukesha, WI
Rob Broker
New Berlin, WI
Jerry Pichman
New Lenox, IL
Will Ostrowski

West Milwaukee, WI

Dan Cyr

Sebastian Strauss

Pleasant Prairie, WI

Dan Bartels
Mukwonago, WI

Stefan Slater
Cedarburg, WI

Drivers: 5

02 Subaru Impreza WRX Black
02 Subaru Impreza WRX Silver
Speed Demon Design

03 Subaru WRX Blue

03 Subaru WRX

89 Bmw 325i Silver

Drivers: 4

99 Honda Civic Black

United Solutions of America

00 Honda Civic EX Blac Hoosier
90 Ford Mustang Red

94 Acura Integra GSR Black
Import Minded Motorsports

Drivers: 3

02 Kart

91 Pcr 125 Shifter Kar Rd/Wh/Blu

Evinrude E-TEC
02 Kart Silver

Drivers: 1

98 Tony Kart Green

Trophies: 2

Chicago

Mke

Trophies: 2
Milwaukee
20

7

Milwaukee

Trophies: 1

20

Trophies: 1

20

55.442(1) 52.688

54.841  54.827
DNF DNF

55.172  56.513
57.946  56.491
53.053(1) 51.062
51.297  51.448
54.037  53.860
DNF 54.510
46.285  DNF

44.279  44.052
47568  47.206
54.366  59.202

51.782
55.261
55.676
56.472

56.970

52.448(1)
51.277
53.210

54.823

42.779
44.094

47.599

59.471

53.875(1) 52.767

54.121  53.096
56.129  55.441
55.506  55.708
55.996  56.208
51.182  51.203
54.223(1) 52.290
53.093  52.506
53.788  DNF
43.476  43.981
43.287  43.194
47.370  46.183
53.353

55.363(1)
53.102
54.921
56.308

55.891

51.397
51.392
52.423

52.952

43.431
42.913

47.324

54.210(1) 51.571

51.782

53.096
-1.314
54.921
-1.825
55.172
-0.251
55.891
-0.719

51.062

51.277
-0.215
52.423
-1.146
52.952
-0.529

42.779

42.913
-0.134
46.183
-3.270

51.571



Spec Formula Jr

T 1

2

33

5

Ryan Tuchalski
New Berlin, WI
Jack Slater

Cedarburg, WI

Rear Wheel Drive Street Tire

T 1
T 2
T 3
T 4
T 5
T 6
T 7
T 8
T 9
10

[71]
11
12
[179]
13
14
15
16
[791]
17
18

[14]

19

597

311

70

113

242

64

31

442

14

444

791

102

777

42

79

690

71

Jim Key
Hustisford, WI
Andy Seipos
Chicago, IL
Will Snider
Waukesha, WI
Steven Key
West Bend, WI
Brad Valerine
Pewaukee, WI
Lance Keeley
Brookfield, WI
Todd Wright
Round Lake, IL
Chip Hollman

Steven Salefsky
Brown Deer, WI
Jeff Marshall
East Troy, WI
Jim Phlamm
Mundelein, IL
Brett Padberg
Muskego, Wi
Lyle Such
Waukesha, WI
Tim White
Milwaukee, WI
Clair Sleger
West Allis, WI
Desiree Padberg
Muskego, WI
Roy Dietsch
Waukesha, WI
Paula Scott
Waukesha, WI

Drivers: 2
96 Emmick 5 hp Briggs Red

My Parents
98 Coyote Kart Yellow

Drivers: 31

96 Ford Mustang Cobra Black

Black Dog Motorsports

02 Chev Corvette Coupe Silver

02 Lexus 1S300 Black

98 Ford Mustang Black

02 Lexus IS 300 Black

95 ACURA NSX white

01 Mazda Miata Green
2001 Honda S2000 Silver
02 Chevy Corvette

94 Chev Camaro Z28 White
96 Chevrolet Corvette Black
94 Mazda Miata R Black

95 Nissan 240SX Gold

94 Mazda RX-7 Blue

86 Bmw 325es Dirty

me

Mazda Miata Black

4 Kidz Racing Team

91 Mazda Miata Red/Black

94 Chev Camaro Z28 White

Trophies: 1

Milw 60.125
20 DNF
Trophies: 9
55.016(1)
Chi & Miw 52.956
DNF
Milwaukee 56.741(1)
DNF
53.982
20 - Mke 55.462
53.580
54.821
20 65.966
Chicago 57.588
54.526
Milwaukee 60.796(1)
Milwaukee 53.921
20 57.875
Milwaukee 55.653
59.307(1)
Milw 57.350

58.306

65.416

52.709
51.871
56.145(1)
54.284
55.710
DNF
62.346
54.415
52.818
DNF
64.655
54.402
57.845
56.495(1)
57.615
55.534
59.169(1)

DNF

58.806

62.899

52.893
51.615
55.845(1)
53.792
56.347
53.669
63.022(1)
54.353
53.331
DNF
59.442(2)
DNF
57.217
64.184(2)
57.592
55.561
55.582

56.371

57.621

64.650

54.554(1)
51.749
55.842(1)
53.790
54.624
58.508
54.209
54.094
52.776
54525
54.545
55.258
56.417
55.884
57.079
54.868
57.019(1)

55.595

61.761

65.637(1)

52.638
51.514
54.497
54.580
DNF
52.650
53.755
53.709
52.477
60.414
69.709(3)
55.703
56.873
53.540
57.010
54.760
62.147(1)

57.808

63.527

63.955

53.094
51.943
55.755
54.298
56.926(1)
57.974
54.199
53.129
54.250(1)
55.201
54.770
54.106
56.673
53.040
56.908
54.932
54.621

56.459

57.621

62.899
-5.278

42.426
(FS 0.806)
43.117
(SS 0.837)
43.325
(DS 0.795)
43.355
(FS 0.806)
43.426
(DS 0.795)
43.594
(AS 0.828)
43.757
(CS 0.814)
43.831
(BS 0.825)
43.923
(SS 0.837)
43.947
(FS 0.806)
43.963
(FS 0.806)
44.042
(CS 0.814)
44.118
(GS 0.782)
44.394
(SS 0.837)
44,502
(GS 0.782)
44575
(CS 0.814)
44.680
(DSP 0.818)
44.810
(FS 0.806)



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

147

23

40

714

93

13

405

939

960

447

69

177

John Hennes
Brookfield, WI
Russ Clouse
Johnson Creek, WI
Michael Redmond
MADISON, WI
Scott Schaefer
Brookfield, WI
Steve Madsen
Racine, WI
DUSTIN KASTEN
WATERTOWN, WI
Jeff Neiger
Johnson Creek, WI
Chris Angrick
SULLIVAN, WI
Kirstin Madsen
Racine, WI

Steve Kotlowski
Grand Marsh, WI
Adrian Andrijasevic

William Eggers
New Berlin, WI
Dyno Dick Rhodes
Winthrop Harbor, IL

02 Honda S20000 Silver 60.010

99 Mazda Miata 10AE B Cooper Milwaukee 56.218

Jam

88 Pontiac Fiero Black NON 58.248
92 BMW 325i Black 64.115
90 Chevrolet Corvette Red Milwaukee 59.648
95 BMW M3 BLACK 60.209
78 Porsche 928 Mke 57.831
P345/35r18
88 Chevy Camaro Red 65.866(4)
90 Chevrolet Corvette Red 66.473(2)
91 Mazda Miata Red 60.463
85 Nissan 300zxt black 60.295
93 Ford Lightning Black 66.831
65 Ford Cobra Red 70.200

DNF 57.259
64.490(1) 57.567(1)
57.357  DNF
59.626  59.177
57.796  58.027
59.089  57.350
57.125  57.344
56.932  DNF
58.997  59.971
79.934(2) DNF
58.812  62.715(2)
64.152  65.543

65.075(1) 61.949

56.112
55.233
56.958
59.940
58.378
57.587
62.137(2)
57.615
59.871
58.633
DNF

65.106

54796  54.416
55.523  55.163
57.206  58.982(1)
58.352  59.190
57.077  56.490
70.020(1) 56.972
57.957  60.190(2)
59.101(1) 56.531
58.168  57.607
61.562(2) 58.966(1)
58.165  57.428
64.113  63.555

44.893
(BS 0.825)
44.903
(CS 0.814)
45.794
(ES 0.804)
46.390
(DS 0.795)
46.774
(AS 0.828)
47.002
(BS 0.825)
47.128
(BS 0.825)
47.147
(SM 0.834)
47.699
(AS 0.828)
47.962
(DSP 0.818)
48.871
(SM2 0.851)
51.225

(FS 0.806)
51.294
(AS 0.828)



Front Wheel Drive Street Tire

T

1

10

[11]
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

[111]
20

21

93

8

194

94

13

217

129

271

277

111

10

269

100

113

47

137

610

11

250

71

Chris Fenter
Appleton, WI
Tim Dotson
Brookfield, WI
Ron Stawicki

John Stawicki

Ben Zabel
Brookfield, WI
Megan Young
West Allis, WI
Paul Lim
Gurnee, IL
Charles McCoy
Eagle, WI
Scotty Rhodes

Winthrop Harbor, IL

Bruce McFaul
Grafton, WI
Phil Bedard

Union Grove, WI

Stacey Heglund

Menomonee Falls, WI

Sam Karp

Menomonee Falls, WI

Masuo Gates
Pewaukee, WI
Brad Kremski

Wade Thomas
Lake Forest, IL
Jon Polhamus
Waukesha, WI
Barbara Parks
Oak Park, IL
Marie Lenon
Grafton, WI
Tim Sanderson
Fredonia, WI
Patrick Stick
Milwaukee, WI

Drivers: 21

02 Subaru WRX Silver

94 Ford Probe Blue

04 Subaru WRX

04 Subaru WRX

89 Honda Prelude Red
Chicagoland Prelude Club
89 Honda Civic Black

03 Subaru WRX Blue

04 Subaru STI

03 VW Rabit yellow

02 Honda Civic Si Silver

02 Subaru Impreza WRX Blue

94 Toyota Paseo Turquoise

02 Nissan Spec V White
02 Subaru WRX Black
2002 VW GTI Blue

02 Subaru WRX Sti Silver
04 Subaru WRX Silver

99 Honda Prelude Blue
02 Honda Civic Si Silver
94 Geo Prism Teal

97 Mazda Protege Blue

Trophies: 6
Mke

Mke

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Mke

Mke

Milwaukee

Chicago

Milwaukee

NON

53.262
55.144
52.709
52.816
55.941
DNF
57.745
63.525
67.535
57.442
57.631(2)
62.777(2)
61.164(3)
53.633
DNF
58.640
58.556
63.156(2)
RL
64.901(3)
63.277(1)

DNF

53.103
55.546
53.015
52.789
56.149
59.698
56.798
56.540(1)
63.270
56.854
52.785
58.068
56.579
56.261(1)
57.483
55.646
57.857
61.837(2)
60.810
60.174

65.265

52.009
58.008(1)
51.762
52.938
55.746
56.642
DNF
57.895(1)
58.243
57.007
59.885(1)
58.688
56.148
58.800(1)
56.679
55.170
57.281
57.707
59.802
63.490(1)

DNF

52.313
54.503
51.996
51.819
55.226
61.583(3)
57.595
54.071
56.190
57.774
55.991(2)
57.782
56.045
56.016(1)
57.173
54.583
57.662
57.789
59.855
61.406

65.270

52.440
56.013(1)
52.506
51.968
56.073
56.274
56.272
53.624
56.869
56.230
60.219(4)
56.716
56.087
52.953
56.864
54.185
57.849
59.494(1)
58.923
60.337

64.014

52.657
DNS
51.777
52.446
55.672
55.638
55.175
53.005
56.132
56.239
55.967(2)
57.187
55.515
53.597
56.933
55.640(1)
58.105
58.474
59.198
61.095

66.654

41.347
(DS 0.795)
42621
(GS 0.782)
42.859
(AS 0.828)
42.906
(AS 0.828)
42.966
(HS 0.778)
43.286
(HS 0.778)
43.864
(DS 0.795)
43.888
(AS 0.828)
43.895
(GS 0.782)
43.972
(GS 0.782)
44.023
(SM 0.834)
44.125
(HS 0.778)
44.134
(DS 0.795)
44.163
(SM 0.834)
44.323
(GS 0.782)
44.865
(AS 0.828)
45538
(DS 0.795)
45.877
(DS 0.795)
46.078
(GS 0.782)
46.815
(HS 0.778)
49.803
(HS 0.778)



Pro/Instructor

T 1 99
T 2 79
3 113
4 1
5 47

Mens Combined

T 1 191

T 2 16

3 235

4 23

5 401

Jeff Cashmore
New Berlin, WI
Darrel Padberg
Muskego, Wi
Marshall Moore
Hartland, WI
Robert Clark
Glendale, WI
Michael Tews
Sussex, WI

Steve Wynveen
Germantown, WI
Jeff Slater
Cedarburg, WI
Ted Juern

Des Plaines, IL
Bill Hoffmann
Wilmot, WI
Jeffrey Hodgetts
Aurora, IL

Max Clouse

Johnson Creek, WI

Drivers: 5
93 Toyota MR-2 Yellow

88 Dodge Neon Red

4 Kidz Racing Team

90 Chevrolet corvette White
my savings account

89 Bmw 325is Silver
Fastenation

73 Datsun 240 Z White
MGT Inc.

Drivers: 6

01 Honda S2000 Yellow Hoosier
Mercury Marine

84 Reynard FF1600 Rec Hoosier
Right Angle Products/JTek

99 Mazda miata Blue

74 Opel Manta Red
01 Westfield Megabusa Hoosier

86 Mazda RX7 Red

Trophies: 2
Mke

Milwaukee 52.375
Milw 50.348
Milwaukee 55.007
Mke 51.879

Trophies: 2

Milwaukee 55.485(2)

20 46.695

7 60.944

20 53.211
Chicago 51.801

Milwaukee 57.191

53.127(1) 50.971

55.389(1)
50.810
59.777(2)

50.469

49.656
45.719
52.050
53.020
50.096

53.642

51.138

54.508(1)

51.631  50.658
54.539(1) 53.668
50.376  51.113
52.254(1) 50.469
45223 45700
51.818  51.666
53.778  52.511
50.805  50.188

56.167(1) 54.151

52.863(1) 51.100

54.252(1) 52.431

53.020(1)
55.386(1)

50.123

51.839(1)
51.426(3)
51.508
53.064
49.431

53.957

50.639
54.112(1)
50.674
54.585

50.046

50.317
45.088
51.831
52.673
49.998

54.204

40.714

(ES 0.804)
41.062
(STS 0.784)
41.688

(AS 0.828)
41.968

(GS 0.782)
42.039
(BSP 0.840)

40.966

(BS 0.825)
41.301

(CM 0.916)
41.928

(CS 0.814)
42.796
(FSP 0.815)
44.043

(DM 0.891)
45.006
(CSP 0.839)



	03scca6class

